No. 177PSC/CON/Exam-156/2015-16

Dated Guwahati the 7th September, 2016

NOTIFICATION

The Assam Public Service Commission do hereby declares the result of *Junior Administrative Assistant (Grade-III Clerical Cadre) under the establishment of APSC* on 7th September, 2016 which was conducted by the Commission.

The names of 14 (fourteen) nos. of candidates are recommended in the order of merit are shown below:

SI. No.	Name of Candidate	Roll No.	Community	Sex	PWD	Vacancy relating to Reservation
1.	KARABI MAZUMDER	0002360	OBC	F		OPEN CATEGORY
2.	SUBHRAJIT BORA	0005104	GENERAL	М		OPEN CATEGORY
3.	MAZNUNA LASKAR	0002831	GENERAL	F		OPEN CATEGORY
4.	ROSY DAS	0004509	SC	F		OPEN CATEGORY
5.	SANGEET NILAM BORAH	0004690	MOBC	М		OPEN CATEGORY
6.	DIBYA KANTI DAS	0001322	OBC	М		OPEN CATEGORY
7.	JITUMONI PATOWARY	0002099	OBC	М		OPEN CATEGORY
8.	DILIP HAZARIKA	0001370	OBC	М		RESERVED
9.	RITU JYOTI PHUKAN	0004462	OBC	М		RESERVED
10.	KAKULI KONWAR	0002285	OBC	F		RESERVED
11.	MOONLY GOGOI	0003026	OBC	F		RESERVED
12.	SURABHI DAS	0005222	OBC	F		RESERVED
13.	DIGANTA DEKA	0001348	SC	М		RESERVED
14.	SILPI SIKHA NEOG	0004969	MOBC	F		RESERVED

Appointment letters will be issued w.e.f. 8th September, 2016 and the same may be collected from APSC Office during office hours.

Sd/(Shri H. Das)
Secretary I/C
Assam Public Service Commission
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No. 177PSC/CON/Exam-156/2015-16 (A) Dated Guwahati the 7th September, 2016 *Copy forwarded to:*

- 1. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action. He is requested kindly to publish the above Notification immediately in the well circulated one English daily (preferably in the Assam Tribune) and one Assamese daily News Paper published from Guwahati and one issue from Upper Assam & Barak Valley for wide publicity. 2 (two) Nos. of C.D.'s are enclosed herewith.
- 2. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C.
- 3. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C.
- 4. Principal Controller of Examinations, A.P.S.C.
- 5. The Under Secretary, Examination Section, A.P.S.C.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C. website.
- 7. Order File.
- 8. Notice Board.

Sd/(Shri H. Das)
Secretary I/C
Assam Public Service Commission
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22